

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2020

Sharad Dattu @ Dattatraya Ghangale ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Shrihari Vithoba Ghangale & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kedar Purav i/b Ms. Smita Gaidhani for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh a/w Mr. Vaibhav T. for the Respondent No.1

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 4, 2026

P. C. :

1. As the advocate on record is unable to appear in the matter, Registry is directed to issue notice to the Appellant/Applicant, returnable on **30th March 2026**, calling upon the Appellant/Applicant to make alternate arrangement, failing which, the Appeal will stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]