



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2020**

Sharad [Dattu@Dattatraya](mailto:Dattu@Dattatraya) Ghangale

...Appellant

**Versus**

Shrihari Vithoba Ghangale And Ors.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Mrudula Gargate h/f Ms. Smita Gaidhani for Petitioner.  
Mr. Irvin D'souza i/b Mr. Sugnadh B. Deshmukh for Respondent.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 30, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. The notice issued to the Appellant is awaited.
2. Stand over to **5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**