



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 368 OF 2020**

Sharad Dattu@ Dattatraya Ghangale

... Appellant.

**Versus**

Shrihari Vithoba Ghangale and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr Aman Kazi i/by Sachin Gite for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : May 05, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that there is change of Advocate and seeks accommodation. At his request, stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2026**, under the caption for "admission".

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**